## ST BRIDES MINOR COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNED LLANSANTFFRAID

Chair: Councillor Mark John Vice-Chair: Councillor Bernard Tiltman



Ann C. Harris St Brides Minor Community Council C/o Sarn Lifelong Learning Centre Merfield Close Sarn CF32 9SW

> Tel/ Ffôn: 07949451690 E-mail/E-bost:

stbridesminorcc@gmail.com

Website/Gwefan: www.stbridesminorcommunitycouncil.com

23rd June 2023

To: All St Brides Minor Community Councillors

You are hereby summoned to attend the Ordinary Meeting of St Brides Minor Community Council to be held on Monday 10<sup>th</sup> July 2023 at Sarn Lifelong Learning Centre and via zoom at 6.00 pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Should you wish to receive further details of any agenda item, I will be happy to provide all available information.

Yours sincerely

A.C. Harris

Ann C Harris Clerk & RFO

## ST BRIDES MINOR COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNED LLANSANTFFRAID

Chair: Councillor Mark John Vice-Chair: Councillor Bernard Tiltman

## **AGENDA**

- 1. To receive Apologies for Absence
- 2. To receive Declarations of Interest
- 3. To receive representatives from Cenin ref. Bridgend Energy Hub scheme Mynydd y Gaer
- 4. To approve the Minutes of the June 2023 Ordinary Meeting
- 5. To consider matters arising from the June 2023 Meetings Minutes
- 6. To receive the crime figures for June 2023
- 7. Christmas 2023
- 8. Co-option Bryncethin Ward
- 9. Council Equipment (BT)
- 10. Finance & Accounts including including Audit and Audit Statement for the year ending 31st March 2023
- 11. Chair's Report
- 12. Members/Ward Reports
- 13. Clerk's Report
- 14. Correspondence
- 15. Planning Matters
- 16. Items for the September Ordinary Meeting the meeting will be held at Sarn Centre and via Zoom at 6.00 pm on Monday 11<sup>th</sup> September 2023